

BID TABULATION - Salem and Irby Roundabout  
 CONWAY, ARKANSAS  
 April 23, 2020

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	JCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		REDSTONE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		WEAVER BAILEY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$61,400.00	\$61,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
3	B-STONE	800	TN	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$44.00	\$35,200.00
4	UNDERCUT AND SELECT BACKFILL	3000	CY	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$29.50	\$88,500.00
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	1000	CY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.25	\$25,250.00
6	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY)	2000	CY	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$33.75	\$67,500.00
7	AGG. BASE COURSE (CLASS 7)	1500	TN	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$37.00	\$55,500.00	\$31.25	\$46,875.00
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE HOT MIX BINDER COURSE	500	TN	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$117.00	\$58,500.00	\$94.50	\$47,250.00
9	ASPHALT CONCRETE HOT MIX SURFACE COURSE	400	TN	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$138.00	\$55,200.00	\$123.90	\$49,560.00
10	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR DETOUR	100	TN	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$123.90	\$12,390.00
11	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR DETOUR	100	TN	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.50	\$4,550.00	\$40.20	\$4,020.00
12	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$119,946.00	\$119,946.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
13	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
14	TRAFFIC DRUMS	100	EA	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.90	\$3,990.00
15	CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS	500	LF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.22	\$110.00	\$0.89	\$445.00
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	170	SF	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$5.50	\$935.00	\$9.45	\$1,606.50
17	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	96	LF	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$18.90	\$1,814.40
18	12" R.C. PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	57	LF	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$126.00	\$7,182.00
19	18" R.C. PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	282	LF	\$80.00	\$22,560.00	\$48.00	\$13,536.00	\$102.00	\$28,764.00
20	DROP INLETS (4' X 4')	3	EA	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	AREA INLETS (4' X 4')	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
22	SEEDING	1	AC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
23	WATER	200	MG	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$26.25	\$5,250.00
24	MULCH COVER	1	AC	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
25	SILT FENCE	750	LF	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.70	\$2,775.00
26	DROP INLET SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.55	\$1,155.00
27	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29	SOLID SODDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	800	SY	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.20	\$3,360.00
30	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	150	CY	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00
31	CONCRETE TRUCK APRON	700	SY	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$91.00	\$63,700.00	\$94.70	\$66,290.00
32	BRICK PAVERS	290	SY	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	\$83.50	\$24,215.00	\$99.25	\$28,782.50
33	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	620	SF	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$27.50	\$17,050.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00
34	HANDRAIL	280	LF	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$74.25	\$20,790.00	\$145.00	\$40,600.00
35	CONCRETE WALKS	750	SY	\$51.00	\$38,250.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$58.00	\$43,500.00
36	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6" X 1.5')	1750	LF	\$16.00	\$28,000.00	\$28.00	\$49,000.00	\$29.00	\$50,750.00
37	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (4" X 2')	240	LF	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$43.00	\$10,320.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00
38	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
39	WHELLCHAIR RAMPS	90	SY	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$229.00	\$20,610.00	\$78.00	\$7,020.00
40	THERM PVMT MARK - YELLOW (4")	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.20	\$660.00	\$1.84	\$552.00
41	THERM PVMT MARK - WHITE (4")	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.20	\$660.00	\$1.84	\$552.00
42	THERM PVMT MARK - WHITE (12")	200	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.25	\$1,650.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
43	THERM PVMT MARK - YIELD LINES	20	EA	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.85	\$517.00	\$18.90	\$378.00
44	STANDARD SIGN	170	SF	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.35	\$3,459.50	\$21.00	\$3,570.00
45	CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT	27	EA	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$90.25	\$2,436.75	\$44.10	\$1,190.70
46	2" CONDUIT	230	LF	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$23.50	\$5,405.00	\$49.00	\$11,270.00
47	JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
48	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,330.00	\$11,330.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
49	LANDSCAPE SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,050.00	\$17,050.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
50	EASTERN REDBUD (3" CAL.)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$687.50	\$2,750.00	\$362.25	\$1,449.00
51	BLUE RUG JUNIPER (3 GAL.)	41	EA	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$19.25	\$789.25	\$37.80	\$1,549.80
52	DWARF YAUPON HOLLY (3 GAL.)	28	EA	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$19.25	\$539.00	\$39.90	\$1,117.20
53	EARLY SUNRISE TICKSEED (1 GAL.)	68	EA	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.25	\$561.00	\$9.45	\$642.60
54	LANDSCAPE SOD (ROUNDAABOUT INTERIOR)	1515	SF	\$2.00	\$3,030.00	\$7.15	\$10,832.25	\$4.73	\$7,165.95
55	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
				\$740,745.00		\$913,804.75		\$1,006,086.65	

